IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT LARAMIE COUNTY, STATE OF WYOMING

NOMINATION OF MAGISTRATE, FOR THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT, LARAMIE COUNTY, WYOMING

Whereas, the Circuit Court Judges for the First Judicial District, Laramie County, State of Wyoming, find the public interest requires the selection and appointment of part-time magistrate to serve in Laramie County and W.S. 5-9-210(b) requires the Board of County Commissioners to approve the selection of the same, now therefore, the following individuals is submitting for approval to Laramie County's Board of County Commissioners.

Commissioners. Jennyssa Moore Sean C. Chambers Thomas L. Lee Antoinette Williams Circuit Judge Circuit Judge Circuit Judge APPROVAL: The above-named person is hereby approved for appointment as magistrate of the Circuit Court, First Judicial District, Laramie County, Wyoming. Dated this _____, 2024. Chairman **Board of County Commissioners** Laramie County, State of Wyoming Attested by: